
2019 RGVGCA/MISSION VARSITY

INVITATIONAL GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 MISSION 360 - 349 = 709 1 Mia Lerma (Mission) 76 - 76 = 152

2 PSJA HIGH 365 - 352 = 717 2 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 80 = 159

3 McALLEN MEMORIAL 360 - 384 = 744 *3 Jessica Garcia (McAllen Memorial) 85 - 87 = 172

4 LA JOYA PALMVIEW 418 - 404 = 822 4 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) 85 - 87 = 172

5 LA JOYA HIGH 474 - 464 = 938 **5 Abigail Martinez (PSJA High) 89 - 89 = 178

6 DONNA NORTH 445 - NS = NT 6 Rinelle Richie (PSJA High) 91 - 87 = 178

7 Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North) 90 - 89 = 179

8 Iliana Alvarado (Mission) 91 - 89 = 180

Angela Martinez (PSJA High) 91 - 89 = 180

10 Ronika Galvan (PSJA High) 94 - 87 = 181

Saylor Donnelly (McAllen Memorial) 89 - 92 = 181

  * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  February 1-2, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  70

Day 1:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  55°

Day 2:  Overcast, Cool, and Misty  58°

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

7 Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North) 90 - 89 = 179

24 Caitlin Pearson (PSJA North) 125 - 100 = 225

dnf Karla Vargas (McAllen High) 94 - NS = NT

4 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) 85 - 87 = 172

dnf Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) 101 - NS = NT

20 Anai Treviño (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 107 - 108 = 215

14 Maria Castillo (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) 100 - 94 = 194

dnf Rae Ann Cortinas (Rio Grande City) 124 - NS = NT

dnf Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 131 - NS = NT

dnf Jessica Barrera (Rio Grande City) 122 - NS = NT

dnf Karyme Medina (PSJA High) 97 - NS = NT

21 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Memorial) 104 - 112 = 216



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

40 players in the field

1st MISSION 2nd PSJA HIGH

1 Mia Lerma 76 - 76 = 152 6 Rinelle Richie 91 - 87 = 178

12 Miranda Neagle 93 - 93 = 186 10 Ronika Galvan 94 - 87 = 181

13 Christine Deanda 100 - 91 = 191 8 Angela Martinez 91 - 89 = 180

8 Iliana Alvarado 91 - 89 = 180 5 Abigail Martinez 89 - 89 = 178

25 Genesis Garza 119 - 109 = 228 18 Nevaeh Reyes 103 - 99 = 202

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 349 = 709 TEAM TOTAL:  365 - 352 = 717

3rd McALLEN MEMORIAL 4th LA JOYA PALMVIEW

dnf Annah Mae Wells 87 - NS = NT 2 Briana Silerio 79 - 80 = 159

3 Jessica Garcia 85 - 87 = 172 17 Hailey Cortina 98 - 102 = 200

10 Saylor Donnelly 89 - 92 = 181 25 Brittany Flores 120 - 108 = 228

15 Alexandra Phillips 99 - 99 = 198 28 Mikayla Garcia 121 - 114 = 235

22 Victoria Phillips 112 - 106 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 384 = 744 TEAM TOTAL:  418 - 404 = 822

5th LA JOYA HIGH 6th DONNA NORTH

16 Ashley Escobar 100 - 99 = 199 dnf Veliciti Pedraza 105 - NS = NT

29 Arlett Vega 119 - 117 = 236 19 Viviana Aguilar 112 - 99 = 211

30 Angie Pulido 123 - 121 = 244 22 Larisa Hernandez 114 - 104 = 218

dnf Destiny Cantu 132 - NS = NT 27 Giselle Ramon 114 - 116 = 230

31 Alina Cantu 149 - 127 = 276

TEAM TOTAL:  474 - 464 = 938 TEAM TOTAL:  445 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Mia Lerma MISSION 76 76 152

2 Briana Silerio LA JOYA PALMVIEW 79 80 159

3 Jessica Garcia McALLEN MEMORIAL 85 87 172

4 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 85 87 172

5 Abigail Martinez PSJA HIGH 89 89 178

6 Rinelle Richie PSJA HIGH 91 87 178

7 Samantha Raygoza (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 90 89 179

8 Iliana Alvarado MISSION 91 89 180

Angela Martinez PSJA HIGH 91 89 180

10 Ronika Galvan PSJA HIGH 94 87 181

Saylor Donnelly McALLEN MEMORIAL 89 92 181

12 Miranda Neagle MISSION 93 93 186

13 Christine Deanda MISSION 100 91 191

14 Maria Castillo (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 100 94 194

15 Alexandra Phillips McALLEN MEMORIAL 99 99 198

16 Ashley Escobar LA JOYA HIGH 100 99 199

17 Hailey Cortina LA JOYA PALMVIEW 98 102 200

18 Nevaeh Reyes PSJA HIGH 103 99 202

19 Viviana Aguilar DONNA NORTH 112 99 211

20 Anai Treviño (LJ Juarez/Lincoln) INDIVIDUALS 107 108 215

21 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Mem) INDIVIDUALS 104 112 216

22 Victoria Phillips McALLEN MEMORIAL 112 106 218

Larisa Hernandez DONNA NORTH 114 104 218

24 Caitlin Pearson (PSJA North) INDIVIDUALS 125 100 225

25 Genesis Garza MISSION 119 109 228

Brittany Flores LA JOYA PALMVIEW 120 108 228

27 Giselle Ramon DONNA NORTH 114 116 230

28 Mikayla Garcia LA JOYA PALMVIEW 121 114 235

29 Arlett Vega LA JOYA HIGH 119 117 236

30 Angie Pulido LA JOYA HIGH 123 121 244

31 Alina Cantu LA JOYA HIGH 149 127 276

dnf Annah Mae Wells McALLEN MEMORIAL 87 NS NT

dnf Karla Vargas (McAllen High) INDIVIDUALS 94 NS NT

dnf Karyme Medina (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 97 NS NT

dnf Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 101 NS NT

dnf Veliciti Pedraza DONNA NORTH 105 NS NT

dnf Jessica Barrera (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 122 NS NT

dnf Rae Ann Cortinas (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 124 NS NT

dnf Vanessa Garza (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 131 NS NT

dnf Destiny Cantu LA JOYA HIGH 132 NS NT


